L

BUDGET TRANSFER AUTHORIZATION

Commissioners’ Court Action  ( Approv; Denied Other

The Commissioners’ Court of Lamb County does hereby order the FY 2021 budget amended as
presented and authorized by Local Government Code §111.010(d).

Passed this 10" Day of MAY, 2021, on a motion by /)c— &i&é v

and seconded by Z/% £

Ja €s M. DeLoach, County Judge




5-10-2021 9:00 AM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 00247-CC 5.10.21

4

BUDGET CODE: CB-Current Budget

ORIGINAL PREVIOUS NEW BUDGET

FUND ACCOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET BALANCE
Budget Adj. # 001045 — - oo oo m oo oo oo oL
010 5210-5998-10 5/10/2021 #2 73,000.00- 200,000.00 0.00 127,000.00 127,000.00

CONTINGENCY FUND
010 5210-6000-10 5/10/2021 #2 73,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 203,000.00 3,420.94

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL IN PACKET-- 0.00

*%% NO WARNINGS **%*

#%% NO ERRORS ***

*#% END OF REPORT *¥*



LAMB COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

Department: Non-Departmental Contact: Mike DeLoach Date: 05/10/2021
It is requested that a Budget Amendment Line Item Transfer X
be approved for the purpose of: COURTHOUSE ROOF & ELEVATOR
Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount
010-5210-5998-10 CONTINGENCY 73,000.00| 010-5210-6000-10 | CAPITAL OUTLAY 73,000.00
S 73,000.00 S 73,000.00




